
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:220
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2003
WELFARE OF WOMEN`S WORKERS
ALAKESH DAS

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Central assistance is provided to social organisations and Institutions which are engaged in Welfare of Women's workers in the country, State-wise;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the amount of assistance provided to each of them so far during the last three years?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI JASKAUR MEENA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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